
 
February 16, 2024                                          TOWN OF MILTON                                             Page No: 1    
01:41 PM                                            Check Register By Check Date                                                    
 

Range of Checking Accts: First           to Last            Range of Check Dates: 02/15/24 to 02/15/24
            Report Type: All Checks              Report Format: Condensed        Check Type: Computer: Y  Manual: Y  Dir Deposit: Y

Check # Check Date Vendor                                        Reconciled/Void Ref Num
   PO #     Description                             Amount Paid                   Contract

GENERAL                                        
 31403  02/15/24   BAKERPET BAKER PETROLEUM                                         2637
   24-00841 FUEL BILLING JANUARY 2024                  2,996.09                           
 
 31404  02/15/24   BESTHARD BEST HARDWARE INC                                       2637
   24-00833 FLAT WASH, HX LAG                             38.28                           
   24-00834 RAIN-X CARWASH                                 8.59                           
   24-00835 PAINTBRUSH, EXT SAT                           59.94                           
                                                         106.81 
 
 31405  02/15/24   CINTAS50 CINTAS FIRST AID & SAFETY                               2637
   24-00822 PD FIRST AID SUPPLIES 1/31/24                 41.83                           
 
 31406  02/15/24   DELMAR25 DELMARVA POWER                                          2637
   24-00825 101 FEDERAL STREET 12/22-01/25               953.56                           
 
 31407  02/15/24   DEPTELEC DEPARTMENT OF ELECTIONS                                 2637
   24-00829 VOTING MACHINE RENTAL - ANNEX                150.00                           
 
 31408  02/15/24   DOMIN005 DOMINION NATIONAL                                       2637
   24-00828 DENTAL INSURANCE MARCH 2024                   51.96                           
 
 31409  02/15/24   FIRST050 FIRST STATE INSPECTION AGENCY                           2637
   24-00852 LOT 287 HERITAGE CREEK                       145.00                           
   24-00853 LOT 287 HERITAGE CREEK                       112.50                           
   24-00854 127 POND DRIVE                                20.00                           
   24-00855 LOT 277 HERITAGE CREEK                       112.50                           
   24-00856 LOT 344 HERITAGE CREEK                       145.00                           
   24-00857 LOT 343 HERITAGE CREEK                       145.00                           
   24-00858 LOT 329 HERITAGE CREEK                       145.00                           
   24-00859 LOT 292 & LOT 276 HERITAGE                   225.00                           
   24-00860 223 FOX STREET                                50.00                           
   24-00861 116 MAGNOLIA STREET                           95.00                           
   24-00862 LOT 263 HERITAGE CREEK                       145.00                           
   24-00863 LOT 292 HERITAGE CREEK                       145.00                           
                                                       1,485.00 
 
 31410  02/15/24   FUELA005 FUEL AUTOMOTIVE                                         2637
   24-00820 2022 DODGE DURANGO MAINTENANCE               134.80                           
   24-00821 2020 RAM 1500 MAINTENANCE                    114.86                           
   24-00823 2017 FORD POLICE MAINTENANCE                 177.09                           
   24-00827 2020 DODGE DURANGO MAINTENANCE               105.84                           
                                                         532.59 
 
 31411  02/15/24   GENER005 GENERAL SALES ADMINISTRATION                            2637
   23-01979 VEHICLE PARTS INSTALLATION                 6,000.00                           
   24-00048 DODGE DURANGO PARTS INSTALL                1,570.00                           
                                                       7,570.00 
 



 
February 16, 2024                                          TOWN OF MILTON                                             Page No: 2    
01:41 PM                                            Check Register By Check Date                                                    
 

Check # Check Date Vendor                                        Reconciled/Void Ref Num
   PO #     Description                             Amount Paid                   Contract

GENERAL                                         Continued
 31412  02/15/24   GFLEN005 GFL ENVIRONMENTAL                                       2637
   24-00836 YARDWASTE ROLL OFF FEB 2024                1,067.30                           
 
 31413  02/15/24   HEROO005 HERO OUTFITTERS, LLC                                    2637
   24-00824 OFFICER UNIFORMS                             477.00                           
 
 31414  02/15/24   IRONS005 IRON SOURCE                                             2637
   24-00837 HAND HELD CONTROLLER                         380.00                           
 
 31415  02/15/24   NAPAA005 NAPA AUTO PARTS OF MILTON                               2637
   24-00838 SPARK PLUG GAPPER                              2.26                           
 
 31416  02/15/24   PARKO005 PARKOWSKI,GUERKE & SWAYZE,P.A.                          2637
   24-00851 LEGAL SERVICES JANUARY 2023                8,709.54                           
 
 31417  02/15/24   PROST005 PROSTITCH EMBROIDERY, LLC.                              2637
   24-00839 CUSTOM EMBROIDERY UNIFORMS                    72.00                           
 
 31418  02/15/24   SHERMA50 SHERMAN HEATING OILS                                    2637
   24-00830 BATTERIES FOR REMOTES, LABOR                 194.58                           
 
 31419  02/15/24   SOUTHSTA SOUTHERN STATES                                         2637
   24-00840 (3) PAIR MENS BOOTS                          539.94                           
 
 31420  02/15/24   UNIFI005 UNIFIRST CORPORATION                                    2637
   24-00848 UNIFORM CLEANING 02/09/2024                   50.36                           
 
 31421  02/15/24   VERIZO33 VERIZON                                                 2637
   24-00831 TH TELEPHONE SERVICE 2/4-3/3                 417.52                           
 
 31422  02/15/24   VERIZO66 VERIZON WIRELESS                                        2637
   24-00832 TH BILLING SUMMARY 02/07-03/06                71.34                           
 
 
Checking Account Totals          Paid       Void        Amount Paid        Amount Void
                       Checks:     20          0          25,869.68               0.00 
               Direct Deposit:      0          0               0.00               0.00 
                        Total:     20          0          25,869.68               0.00 
 
UTILITY                                        
  9427  02/15/24   BAKERPET BAKER PETROLEUM                                         2638
   24-00841 FUEL BILLING JANUARY 2024                    451.95                           
 
  9428  02/15/24   BAKERPET BAKER PETROLEUM                                         2638
   24-00842 113 CHANDLER - 84.70 PROPANE                 285.52                           
 
  9429  02/15/24   BAKERPET BAKER PETROLEUM                                         2638
   24-00843 210 FRONT ST - 214.50 PROPANE                356.07                           
 
  9430  02/15/24   COREM005 CORE & MAIN                                             2638
   24-00707 2 INCH METER PIT                           3,516.19                           
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01:41 PM                                            Check Register By Check Date                                                    
 

Check # Check Date Vendor                                        Reconciled/Void Ref Num
   PO #     Description                             Amount Paid                   Contract

UTILITY                                         Continued
  9431  02/15/24   GFLEN005 GFL ENVIRONMENTAL                                       2638
   24-00844 TRASH SERVICES FEBRUARY 2024              33,214.86                           
 
  9432  02/15/24   MIDAT005 MID ATLANTIC PROWASH, LLC.                              2638
   24-00826 WATER TOWER CLEANING                       6,421.00                           
 
  9433  02/15/24   NAPAA005 NAPA AUTO PARTS OF MILTON                               2638
   24-00845 BK SUPPORT                                    86.50                           
   24-00846 SPARK PLUGS, OIL, ROTOR                       90.15                           
   24-00847 IGNITION COIL                                 32.59                           
                                                         209.24 
 
  9434  02/15/24   PARKO005 PARKOWSKI,GUERKE & SWAYZE,P.A.                          2638
   24-00851 LEGAL SERVICES JANUARY 2023                1,586.00                           
 
  9435  02/15/24   UNIFI005 UNIFIRST CORPORATION                                    2638
   24-00848 UNIFORM CLEANING 02/09/2024                   43.55                           
 
  9436  02/15/24   VERIZO33 VERIZON                                                 2638
   24-00849 TELEPHONE WATER 02/01-02/29                   82.00                           
 
  9437  02/15/24   VERIZO33 VERIZON                                                 2638
   24-00850 TELEPHONE WATER 02/04-03/03                   61.81                           
 
Checking Account Totals          Paid       Void        Amount Paid        Amount Void
                       Checks:     11          0          46,228.19               0.00 
               Direct Deposit:      0          0               0.00               0.00 
                        Total:     11          0          46,228.19               0.00 

Report Totals                    Paid       Void        Amount Paid        Amount Void
                       Checks:     31          0          72,097.87               0.00 
               Direct Deposit:      0          0               0.00               0.00 
                        Total:     31          0          72,097.87               0.00 
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Totals by Year-Fund
Fund Description                      Fund        Expend Total    Revenue Total        G/L Total            Total 

 
GENERAL FUND                          4-01           25,817.72             0.00             0.00        25,817.72                   
 
UTILITY FUND                          4-20           46,228.19             0.00             0.00        46,228.19                   
                           Year Total:               72,045.91             0.00             0.00        72,045.91                   
 
GENERAL FUND                          X-01               51.96             0.00             0.00            51.96                   
 
                   Total Of All Funds:               72,097.87             0.00             0.00        72,097.87                   
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Totals by Fund
Fund Description                      Fund        Expend Total    Revenue Total        G/L Total            Total 

 
GENERAL FUND                          01             25,869.68             0.00             0.00        25,869.68                   
 
UTILITY FUND                          20             46,228.19             0.00             0.00        46,228.19                   
 
                   Total Of All Funds:               72,097.87             0.00             0.00        72,097.87                   
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01:41 PM                         Breakdown of Expenditure Account Current/Prior Received/Prior Open                                 
 

Fund Description                         Fund         Current      Prior Rcvd      Prior Open      Paid Prior      Fund Total

 
GENERAL FUND                             4-01       19,817.72        6,000.00            0.00            0.00       25,817.72       
 
UTILITY FUND                             4-20       46,228.19            0.00            0.00            0.00       46,228.19       
                            Year Total:             66,045.91        6,000.00            0.00            0.00       72,045.91       
 
GENERAL FUND                             X-01           51.96            0.00            0.00            0.00           51.96       
 
                    Total Of All Funds:             66,097.87        6,000.00            0.00            0.00       72,097.87       


